NALHATI, BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN 731220Estd. 1986

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan and Re-accredited by NAAC)

Phone: 03465255254Email: <u>hbcollege@gmail.com</u>Website: <u>www.hbcnht.edu.in</u>

Date:26.07.2022

URGENT NOTICE FOR LIBRARY ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

It is hereby notified for all concerned that an urgent meeting of Library Advisory Committee will be arranged on **03.08.2022** at **2 p.m.** in the Library Room to discuss the following agenda. All the members of this committee are requested to be present positively to discuss the following agenda:-

- 1. Update report of new books accession and automation.
- 2. Rules for students as well as teachers for issue and return of books.
- 3. Miscellaneous

(Dr. Nurul Islam)
Principal & Chairman,
Library Advisory Committee,
Hiralal Bhakat College,
Nalhati, Birbhum.

(Shri Partha Chattopadhyay) Convenor, Library Advisory Committee, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum.





Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. All Full Time Teachers of HB College, Nalhati, Birbhum.
- 2. Shri Malay Mukhopadhyay.
- 3. Shri Chandra Shekhar Let.
- 4. General Secretary, S.U.
- 5. Cultural Secretary, S.U.

(Shri Partha Chattopadhyay) Convenor, Library Advisory Committee, Hiralal Bhakat College,

Nalhati, Birbhum.

Date:26.07.2022 Nalhati, Birbhum